
8/15/2018

Submitted Date

Yes

148,975.00$                       

131,350.00$                       

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

148,975.00$                       

-$                                      

Yes

No

17,625.00$                          

02076.2016

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Backhoes/Loaders

Fund

shop fund9700.770.1920-5802.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0447

Legistar File ID

9/18/2018

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

A resolution to authorize the purchase of a John Deere 524K-II Loader with forks from Stribling Equipment, LLC of 

Springdale, AR in the amount of $131,350.00, pursuant to the Sourcewell Contract, for use by the Water and Sewer 

Department.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:

Submitted By

Jesse Beeks/Sara Glenn FLEET OPERATIONS (770)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 18, 2018 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Terry Gulley, Director of Transportation 
 
FROM: Jesse Beeks, Fleet Operations Superintendent 
 
DATE: August 15, 2018 
 
SUBJECT: Purchase of one Loader for Water & Sewer Department 
 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
A resolution to authorize the purchase of a John Deere 524K-II Loader with forks from Stribling 
Equipment, LLC of Springdale, AR in the amount of $131,350.00, pursuant to the Sourcewell 
Contract, for use by the Water and Sewer Department. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
Unit 673 is a 2006 New Holland Loader with 15/15 points and it has exceeded its life 
expectancy. 
 
DISCUSSION: 
Fleet recommends the purchase of a John Deere 524K-II Loader with forks from Stribling 
Equipment, LLC of Springdale, AR in the amount of $131,350.00, pursuant to the Sourcewell 
Contract, for use by the Water and Sewer Department. 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Sufficient funds have been budgeted and collected for this purchase.  
 
This item was approved by the Equipment Committee on August 14, 2018. 
 
Attachments: 
 
 
 



John Deere
Construction Equipment; Full Size and Compact

#032515-JDC

Maturity Date: 05/19/2019

Products & Services

Contract Documents

Pricing

Contact Information

Products & Services

Sourcewell contract 032515-JDC gives access to the following types 

of goods and services:

Articulated Dump Trucks

Backhoes

Compact Excavators

Compact Track Loaders

Compact Wheel Loaders

Crawler Loaders

Dozers

Excavators

Motor Graders

Skid Steers

Tractor Loaders

Wheel Loaders

























Cooperative Purchasing Services & Programs

News

Join

8/10/2018 3:47:21 PM032515-JDC | Sourcewell

Page 1 of 2


	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

